MARYLAND ADVISORY BOARD ON
PRESCRIPTION DRUG MONITORING PROGRAM

June 10, 2025
4:00 - 5:30 PM ﬁ:.h'p
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SERVICES MARYLAND
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CALL

Registration URL: https://attendee.gototraining.com/rt/8008762876125862403

4:00 PM

4:10 PM

4:20 PM

4:30 PM

4:40 PM

4:50 PM

5:10 PM

5:25 PM

5:30 PM

Training ID: 205-627-260
Call-in Number: +1 (510) 365-3231
Access Code: 172-757-140

DOCUMENTS
Meeting Slides, February 13, 2025 Meeting Minutes,

AGENDA

Agenda Review / Roll Call

OPHI Announcements
New MDH Secretary, Meena Seshamani, MD, PhD
Departure of Deputy Secretary, Dr. Nilesh Kalyanaraman
Provider Outreach Coordinator - Susan Dang
New Advisory Board Members

Non CDS Reporting Requirement

Communications Campaign Update
OD2A Success Story

Pediatric Workgroup Follow-Up

OTP Reporting Workgroup Setup

Grant Updates
BJA Audit

Public Comments

Adjournment


https://attendee.gototraining.com/rt/8008762876125862403

