## MARYLAND ADVISORY BOARD ON PRESCRIPTION DRUG MONITORING PROGRAM



June 10, 2025 4:00 – 5:30 PM PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES CONFERENCE CALL



Registration URL: https://attendee.gototraining.com/rt/8008762876125862403 Training ID: 205-627-260 Call-in Number: +1 (510) 365-3231 Access Code: 172-757-140

> **DOCUMENTS** Meeting Slides, February 13, 2025 Meeting Minutes,

## Agenda

4:00 PM	Agenda Review / Roll Call
4:10 PM	<b>OPHI Announcements</b> New MDH Secretary, Meena Seshamani, MD, PhD Departure of Deputy Secretary, Dr. Nilesh Kalyanaraman Provider Outreach Coordinator - Susan Dang New Advisory Board Members
4:20 PM	Non CDS Reporting Requirement
4:30 PM	<b>Communications Campaign Update</b> OD2A Success Story
4:40 PM	Pediatric Workgroup Follow-Up
4:50 PM	OTP Reporting Workgroup Setup
5:10 PM	<b>Grant Updates</b> BJA Audit
5:25 PM	Public Comments
5:30 PM	Adjournment